DISTRICT OF LAKE COUNTRY

BYLAW 936

A BYLAW TO ENLARGE THE LAKE COUNTRY WATER SERVICE AREA

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the District of Lake Country in open meeting assembled enacts as follows:

- 1. Lake Country Water Service Area Bylaw 695, 2008 is hereby amended as follows:
 - a. Schedule 'A' to Lake Country Water Service Area Bylaw 695, 2008 is amended by adding the property shown outlined in black on Schedule 'A4' attached to and forming part of this bylaw and identified as:
 - PID: 013-538-161 ROLL: 02957.000 CIVIC: 12515 Pow Road LEGAL: Section 28, Township 20, SE ¼ Except Plan 4393 and Except part lying to the S+W of Part shown on Plan H67
- 2. This bylaw shall be cited as "Lake Country Water Service Area Amendment Bylaw (Wanke) 936, 2016".

READ A FIRST TIME this 19th day of January, 2016. READ A SECOND TIME this 19th day of January, 2016. READ A THIRD TIME this 19th day of January, 2016.

ADOPTED this 2nd day of February, 2016.

<u>Original signed by James Baker</u> Mayor <u>Original signed by Reyna Seabrook</u> Corporate Officer

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the bylaw cited as the "Lake Country Water Service Area Amendment Bylaw (Wanke) 936, 2016", as adopted by the Municipal Council on the 2nd day of February, 2016.

Dated at Lake Country, B.C.

Corporate Officer

Schedule A4 To Bylaw 936, 2016

